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HR Contacts 
Mike Knudson 

Director, Human Resources 
mknudson@sd61.bc.ca 

250-475-4247

Tammy Sherstobitoff 
District Principal, Human Resources 

tsherstobitoff@sd61.bc.ca 
250.475.4151 

Tim Osborne 
Manager, Human Resources 

tosborne@sd61.bc.ca 
250.475.4225 

Robert Clark 
Manager, Occupational Health & 

Safety rclark@sd61.bc.ca 
250.475.4161 

Melissa Pledger 
Occupational Health & Safety Advisor 

mpledger@sd61.bc.ca 
250.475.4192 

Courtney Askew 

Wellness/Attendance Support Advisor 
caskew@sd61.bc.ca 

250.475.4163 



 

http://www.viha.ca/mhas
http://www.victoria.cmha.bc.ca/
http://www.islandcommunitymentalhealth.ca/
http://www.umbrellasociety.ca/
http://www.vicrisis.ca/

